VULC4An
CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED
STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES

MODELS

ML-136073
ML-136077
ML-136074
ML-136078
ML-136075
ML-136079

K20EL
K20ELT
K40EL
K40ELT
K60EL
K60ELT

For additional information on Vulcan-Hart Company or to locate an authorized
parts and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanequipment.com

VULCAN-HART

3600 NORTH POINT BLVD.

DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC BALTIMORE, MD 21222

WWW.VULCANEQUIPMENT.COM

F-35458 Rev D (June 2021)



ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021) -2- © VULCAN-HART COMPANY 2021



ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
15
17
19
21
23

Table of Contents

K20EL, K40EL AND K60EL COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
K20EL, K40EL, AND K60EL CONTROL PANEL
K20ELT, K40ELT, AND K6OELT ASSEMBLY
K20ELT, K40ELT, AND K60OELT CONTROL PANEL
OPTIONAL SPRING ASSIST COVER

DRAW-OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY (2 INCH)
DRAW-OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY (3 INCH)

PLUG VALVE (2 INCH)

F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021)



ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

K20EL, K40EL AND K60EL COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

b

<5

b

F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021)



ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61556

1

ok wWN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34

K20EL, K40EL AND K60EL COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

PART NO.

00-856490-00002
00-856495-00002
00-856500-00002
00-853292-00001
00-853289-00001
00-853293-00001
00-853285-00001
00-856485-00001
00-856491-00001
00-856496-00001
RP-004-31

00-853284-00001
00-853286-00001
00-855220-00002
00-833501

FP-054-08

00-833648-00002
00-855954-00001
FP-015-24

00-855968-00001
FP-041-50

FP-019-32

FP-015-24

00-856566-00001
00-857105-00001
00-857104-00001
00-857131-00001
00-856185-00001

00-856185-00002

00-856185-00003

00-856573-00001

00-856573-00002

00-856185-00004

00-856185-00005

00-856185-00006

SC-041-14

NS-015-11

00-856432-00001
00-856977-00001
SC-066-06

00-856449-00001
00-856434-00001
00-856460-00001
00-856042-00001
00-855856-00001
00-856045-00001
FP-090-36

NAME OF PART AMT.

Lid ASSY. 20 Gal - K20EL.........oiiiiiieiiiiesie ettt 1
Lid ASSY. 40 Gal = KAOEL.......coitiiiiieiiie ettt ettt e e e e e 1
Lid ASSY. 60 Gal = KBOEL..........eiieieeieeiiesieeie e etee st e sttt enee st e ee e e sseeneeeneesneeneeeannneeanes 1
Disc - Tension AdJUSTMENT.........c..iiiiiiiii et e e e 1
Spring - Torsion

DiISC = ROTANY STOP....cutiiiiie ittt ettt ettt e e sttt eeeeeanes 1
KNOD = PrESS Ottt ettt st e e e e 1
NLA - Obsolete--Weldment, Handle, 20 Gal - K20EL.............cooeeeiiiieiiiieeecceeeeeeeeeeeee e 1

Weldment, Handle, 40 Gal - KADEL........c..ooiiiiiiieiiiieie ettt 1
Weldment, Handle, 60 Gal - KBOEL............coooiiiiiiiii et 1
RO PIN /4 X . ettt ettt e it e s he e e bt e e bt e e bt e emteeenbeesmbeantaeeaeeannnns 1
[ L I o o O ST PPPPPPPPPPPP 1
Plate - Front

Plate - REAI ANGIE.... ... ittt e e 1
VAIVE 1/2 ANGIE.....eiiieiee ettt a ettt ettt 1
PIPE, 172" X 125 ettt ettt et e et e et e e et e e ae e taeeenaeeenneenraeaeeaennes 2
Valve - SWING CheCk 1/2" (BraSS).......utiiuiiiiiiiiii ittt sttt ettt 1
Gauge, Pressure

Elbow - Pipe 3/4 X 90 Deg. (Brass)......c.uteiuiiiiieiiieiiee ettt sttt 1
Valve = REIET (50 PSI).....ci ittt ettt e sae e et e e ab e e eae e et e e e e annneeeas 1
PP, B/4 X 1425 ettt ettt ettt et e et e at e e beentaeaaeeannes 1
Tee 3/4 X 3/4 X 1/2 ReAUCING PIPE.....cu ittt ettt 1
EIbow - Pipe 3/4 X 90 DEJ. (BraSS)......ceueetuteiiieitieeiieaieeeiteeeteeasieeasieeesbeeasteeesieeesseeensaeeaeaannne 1
(€071 41001 SRS RP P PPPPPR 1
(@70 TaTe (011 A IR o TU o B T o | SO TSRO TPPPPP 1
Connector, Liquid Tight Conduit

Gasket, Heating Element (Before S/N 463030197 ).......ccoiuiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeitee e 1
Kit, 208V 18kW Heating Element K40-K60 EL/ELT (4 Bolt Flange) (includes item 23)

(BefOre S/N 4B3035423).......ooueeeiiiieeieie ettt et ettt e bt e et et e et eeeaeaan 1
Kit, 240V 18kW Heating Element K40-K60 EL/ELT (4 Bolt Flange) (includes item 23)

(BefOre S/N 4B3035423).......cccueieiiieeiieeeiee ettt etee et et e e eate e s seeessa e e ebeesteeaseeeeneeeasaeaannnraaeeaan 1
Kit, 480V 18kW Heating Element K40-K60 EL/ELT (4 Bolt Flange) (includes item 23)

(Before S/N 4B3035423).......cooueieieieiiee ettt ettt ettt bbbt e et e e e e 1
Kit, 208/240V 12kW Heating Element K20EL/ELT (includes item 23) (Before S/N

BB3B0B5423)...c ettt e et e eh e e et e e e ae e e bt e eneeenaeeenbeeanteeaneeeanneeaneaeaannnnaens 1
Kit, 480V 12kW Heating Element K20EL/ELT (includes item 23) (Before S/N

BB30B5423)...c ettt h ettt b e bbbt e ea bbbt he et e e et eas 1
Kit, 208V 24kW Heating Element K40-K60 EL/ELT (4 Bolt Flange) (includes item 23)

(BefOre S/N AB3035423).......couieeiiieeiiie ettt ettt ettt e bt e b e e et e e bt e e bt e e abee e nnraaaeean 1
Kit, 240V 24kW Heating Element K40-K60 EL/ELT (4 Bolt Flange) (includes item 23)

(BEfOre S/N 4B3035423).......ccuieeiiieeiiieetee ettt et e e eae e s see e e e e e e beesteeeseeeneeearae e nnaaaaeeaan 1
Kit, 480V 24kW Heating Element K40-K60 EL/ELT (4 Bolt Flange) (includes item 23)

(Before S/N 4B3035423).......cooueeeiiieiiie ettt ettt ettt e b e st e et e be e e bee e areaaeaan 1
Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/8 Hex Hd. (SST) (includes item 23) (Before S/N 463035423)
................................................................................................................................................... 8
Nut 5/16-18 Hex (SST) (Before S/N 463035423).......ccciiiiiiiiiiieeie et 8

Control BoxX - HTG FIANGe S@al......cccuuiiiiiiieiii ettt 1
Leg & FIANGE FOOL. ...ttt ettt e et e e s e e e e e e e e as 3
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)...cc.eiiiiiiiiiieie et 3
Bottom Ring Cover Plate Assembly - K20EL..........cccooiiiiiiiiiie i 1

Bottom Ring Cover Plate Assembly - K40EL..
Bottom Ring Cover Plate Assembly - K6OEL..

Sensor - Temperature...........ccccceeevecveeeeccnennn.

ProDE = WALEI LEVEL....ccooeieeieeieeeee ettt e e e e e e e e et e e e eaees
SWILCN = PIESSUIE......eeiiiiieieeee et e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e eeeaaeas 1
Coupling = ANCROT 1/8 (BraSS)........iiiueiiiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt e e 1

F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856490-00002?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856495-00002?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856500-00002?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853292-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853289-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853293-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853285-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856485-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856491-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856496-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853284-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853286-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855220-00002?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-833648-00002?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855954-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855968-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856566-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857104-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857131-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856185-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856185-00002?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856185-00003?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856573-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856573-00002?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856185-00004?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856185-00005?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856432-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856977-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856449-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856434-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856460-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856042-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855856-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856045-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-833501?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFP-054-08?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-015-11?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-066-06?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFP-090-36?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

K20EL, K40EL AND K60EL COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART NO.
PL-61556

35 00-858768-00001
36 00-858757-00001

00-858758-00001

00-858758-00002

00-858760-00003

37 00-858769-00001
38 00-858770-00001

NAME OF PART AMT.

Gasket (Starting S/N 483035423 )........ceeiuieiiieiiie ittt st bee bbb e e 1
Element - Heating (480 VAC) (12 Kw) (8 Bolt Flange) (K20EL) (Starting S/N

AB303B5423)....c ettt h et R e ettt et b et ene e nae et e teeeeneeas 1
Element - Heating (208 VAC) (18 Kw) (K40EL & KB0EL) (Starting S/N 463035423)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
Element - Heating (240 VAC) (18 Kw) (K40EL & KB0EL) (Starting S/N 463035423)
................................................................................................................................................ AR

Element - Heating (480 VAC) (24 Kw) (K40EL, K40ELT, K60EL, & K60ELT) (Starting
SIN ABB03B5423). ... eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeees e eeeeseeeesee s 1

Washer (Starting S/N 463035423)..
Screw (Starting S/N 463035423)

F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021)



ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES

-7- F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021)



ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

! 22 00-857410-00002 Harness - Main
1 23 00-857417-00002 Harness - Pressure Switch
i 24 00-857418-00002 Harness - Heating Elements

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED ,

20

K20EL, K40EL, AND K60EL CONTROL PANEL

F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021) -8-



ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61557

K20EL, K40EL, AND K60EL CONTROL PANEL

PART NO.

00-854647-00001
00-854693-00001
00-856476-00001
00-857389-00001
00-855797-00005
NS-048-63

00-857135-00001
SC-120-23

00-118544-00002
00-410472-00008
00-294500-00033
SD-019-29

SC-066-06

00-854766-00001
00-856166-00001
00-855028-00001
00-854700-00001
00-840115

00-857112-00001
00-844070-00001
00-328479-00002
00-857410-00002
00-857417-00002
00-857418-00002

NAME OF PART AMT.
KNOD = CONTIOL.....ceii e st e e e 1
Shaft - ROANY SEal.......coiuiiiiieiiie ettt ettt sae et eaeeann 1
NLA - Obsolete--Overlay, Control Panel.............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieiesee e 1
Potentiometer 24MM.... ..o e 1
Switch Assy. (Power with Indicator LIGhts)...........ccoouiiiiiiiii e
Nut, Stop, SP 1/4-20 (RGLR LIGHT)......ueeiiieieee sttt
Panel, Electrical.........cccceeveieviiiiieeieceeennn
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Hex Hd. Ground..
Lug - Grounding........cccoeveerieenciienieceiee e
Block - Terminal (3-POIE)......c..ciiiiiiieieie ettt e e
TRANSTOMMIET ...ttt et e st e st e e e e e e e e eabaeeeas 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.. .
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)......coiiuiiiiiiiii et
Speed NUt, J TYPE-T024.......coeiieiee ettt e st e et e e b e e sbee e e nennees
ASSEMDIY, POWET BOX Lid....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiti ettt 1
BIOCK = FUSE.....ciiiii e e 1
Fuse - Class CC 3 Amp Time Delay.. AR
Contactor (25 AMP.) BIOCK.........cciiii e 2
CONtroller - TEMPETATUIE. ... ..couiiitii ittt ettt et sb e ee e 1
Control - Low Water............c.......

Nut - Insert (.515 X .400 Monel)..
Harness - Main..........cccccceevieene
Harness - Pressure SWItCh..........oooiiiiii e

Harness - Heating EIEMENt. ... ..o 1

F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-854647-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-854693-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857389-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855797-00005?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857135-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-410472-00008?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-294500-00033?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-854766-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856166-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855028-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-854700-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857112-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-844070-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-328479-00002?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-120-23?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-019-29?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-066-06?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-840115?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

4

<> PL-61558

K20ELT, K40ELT, AND K60ELT ASSEMBLY

F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021) -10 -



ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61558

26
27

28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36

PART NO.

00-855954-00001
00-855968-00001
FP-015-24
FP-041-50
FP-019-32
FP-015-24
00-856854-00001
SC-041-30
SC-130-09
00-856855-00001
NS-041-09
00-856856-00001
KW-003-07
00-857295-00001
00-856184-00002
RP-003-36
00-854644-00001
RP-002-46
NS-011-18
00-854649-00001
00-854652-00001
00-854651-00001
NS-015-20
SC-082-45
00-856306-00001
00-856245-00001
00-856172-00001
00-857131-00001
00-856185-00001

00-856185-00002

00-856185-00003

00-856573-00001

00-856573-00002

00-856185-00004

00-856185-00005

00-856185-00006

SC-041-11

00-857130-00001
00-857129-00001
SC-066-06

00-855957-00001
00-856237-00001
00-856155-00001
FP-090-36

00-856045-00001
00-856042-00001
00-855856-00001

K20ELT, K40ELT, AND K60ELT ASSEMBLY

NAME OF PART AMT.
GAUGE, PrESSUIE.... ..ottt bttt ettt ettt nb et eee e 1
ValVe = REIEF (50 PSI)...eiiiieeee ittt e e e ee e 1
Elbow - Pipe 3/4 X 90 Deg. (BrassS)......c.cuteruieiiieiiieiiie ettt sttt ettt e e 1
Pip€ 3/4 X 1-3/8 TBE (BraSS).....ueeeeiteeieiteiiesie ettt sttt ettt sneeeaane 1
Tee 3/4 x 3/4 X 112 REAUCING PIPE......oiiiiiiie ettt 1
Elbow - Pipe 3/4 x 90 Deg. (Brass)....
Plate - POSItIVE StOP.......iiiiiiiieictiie et e eaaeaaaaeas
Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1 Hex Hd. (SST)
Shoulder Screw 3/8 Dia. 5/16-18 x 2 Hex Socket Hd..........ccooveiiiiiiiiiineceeeeee e 1
Traveller - POSItVE STOP.....uiiiiiiiie ittt e s e e et e e e sas e e e enaee e e e e e e ennnes 1
NLA - Obsolete--LoCK NUt 1/2-13 HEX......orueeiiiiieiiieeiecee e 2
Shaft - POSIIVE STOP......eiiiiiiieit ettt 1
Key - WOoOdIUF 3716 X 5/8.....cueiiiiiiiiete ettt ettt e e e 1
Bearing 1/2 (Bronze)
Gear - REAUCET (B0:71)...ii ittt ettt et e b et eee e 1
Pin = ROI 312 X 1500ttt ettt et ene e e eneeeaane 2
Extension - Shaft (Gear REAUCET)........coouuiiiiiiiiei e a e 1

[T TR oo | PSPPSRt 2
NUE 1024 HEX (ST ). it iutie ittt ettt ettt ettt e sb e st e e s bt e e bt e st e e aseeenneeenbeensneeaeaannes 1
[T (=T ) A = - || SRR 1
Shaft = HANAIE..........eeeeeeee et et e e e e e e e e e st e e e e saaa e e e ssbeeeeassnssnrnnenes 1
[ F=TaTe | LT O = T | PRSPPI 1
NUE 17213 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt ettt e b e sttt bt st en e e e e e e 4
Bolt, Sg. Neck 1/2-20 UNF X 1.750 L....cccouiiiiiiieecie ettt saee st e e e e 4

Weldment, frame - K20ELT
Weldment, frame - K40ELT
Weldment, frame - K6OELT

Gasket, Heating Element (Before S/N 463030197 ).......cccciiiiiiiiiiieiiii e 1
Kit, 208V 18kW Heating Element K40-K60 EL/ELT (4 Bolt Flange) (includes item 26)

(BEfore S/N 4B83035423)......cccuiieeieieieesieeie ettt e 1
Kit, 240V 18kW Heating Element K40-K60 EL/ELT (4 Bolt Flange) (includes item 26)

(BEfOre S/N 4B303B5423)......cccueiuiiiueieiieiteeie ettt ettt 1
Kit, 480V 18kW Heating Element K40-K60 EL/ELT (4 Bolt Flange) (includes item 26)

(BEFOre S/N 4B303B5423)......ceueeuieiieeieeeiiesie et e st e sttt et e et et e et aneeeeeeane e teete e e eneee s 1
Kit, 208/240V 12kW Heating Element K20EL/ELT (includes item 26) (Before S/N

AB303BD423)....ceeetieieeee e h et bt E e bttt nae et 1
Kit, 480V 12kW Heating Element K20EL/ELT (includes item 26) (Before S/N

AB303B5423)....ce ettt h et Rt ea e eh ettt eR e bt ene e et et e teeeeneeas 1
Kit, 208V 24kW Heating Element K40-K60 EL/ELT (4 Bolt Flange) (includes item 26)

(BEfOre S/N 4B3035423)......cccuieiiieieieeite ettt ettt sttt 1
Kit, 240V 24kW Heating Element K40-K60 EL/ELT (4 Bolt Flange) (includes item 26)

(BEFOre S/N 4B303B5423)......ccueiueiintieieeiteete ettt ettt ettt ettt 1

Kit, 480V 24kW Heating Element K40-K60 EL/ELT (4 Bolt Flange) (includes item 26)
(Before S/N 4B3035423).......cooueieieieiiee ittt et

Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Hd. (SST) (Before S/N 463035423)
Gasket, Heater COVEr............ccoiiiiiiiiieiieecceeee e
COVET, HEAIET ACCESS.....eiiiiei ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e eeaeeeeaaees
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST).....iiteiiiiiiereeiesie et
Bottom Ring Cover Plate Assembly - K20ELT....
Bottom Ring Cover Plate Assembly - K40ELT....
Bottom Ring Cover Plate Assembly - K6OELT....
Coupling = ANCROT 1/8 (BraSS).......uteiueieiiiatie ettt ettt et et e bt e st e et eesabeesbee e nnbeeaaeenn

SWILCN = PIESSUIE.....c.eeiiiiiieiti ettt ettt e r e e e s 1
Sensor - Temperature....
Probe - Water LeVEL...........cooiiiiiiii

11 - F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855954-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855968-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856855-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856856-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857295-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-854644-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-854649-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-854652-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-854651-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856306-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856245-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856172-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857131-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856185-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856185-00002?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856185-00003?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856573-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856573-00002?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856185-00004?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856185-00005?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857130-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857129-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855957-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856237-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856155-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856045-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856042-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855856-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-041-30?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-130-09?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHKW-003-07?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHRP-003-36?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHRP-002-46?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-011-18?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-015-20?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-082-45?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-066-06?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFP-090-36?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.

PL-61558
37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44

45
46

PART NO.

00-856327-00001
00-856563-00001

00-833648-00002
00-856192-00001
00-856186-00001
00-856195-00001
00-858768-00001
00-858754-00001

_,.I
0
=
o
i
=
o

o
o
Co
(9]
(o8
[
o
=

00-858758-00002

00-858769-00001
00-858770-00001

K20ELT, K40ELT, AND K60ELT ASSEMBLY

NAME OF PART AMT.
PIVOL ASSY ...ttt b et bttt et et e et e e e e eane 1
[ 0o T PSSO PRSPPSO POPPPPTN 1

VaIVE 1/2 ANGIE.....ooeei ettt sttt e e 1
Strainer, Perforated, 20-gallon....
Strainer, Perforated, 40-gallon....

Strainer, Perforated, 60-gallon........

Gasket (Starting S/N 483035423 )........ceeiuiaiiieiiee ittt ettt et e e b e e bee s eeeeaa e 1
Element - Heating (208/240 VAC) (12/16 Kw) (K20ELT) (Starting S/N 463035423)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
Element - Heating (240 VAC) (18 Kw) (K40ELT & K60ELT) (Starting S/N 463035423)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
Washer (Starting S/N 4683035423 ).........coiuiiiiieiiiiaiee ettt ettt e e 1
Screw (Starting S/N 4683035423 )........coiuiiiiiiiieeiee ettt 1

F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021)

-12-


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856327-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856563-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-833648-00002?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856192-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856186-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856195-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFP-054-08?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-833501?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES

13- F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021)



ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

____________________________________

:'24 00-857410-00002 Harness - Main
1 25 00-857417-00002 Harness - Pressure Switch
1 26 00-857418-00002 Harness - Heating Elements

\ PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED , 23 /J

K20ELT, K40ELT, AND K60ELT CONTROL PANEL

F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021) -14 -



ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

K20ELT, K40ELT, AND K60ELT CONTROL PANEL

PART NO.

00-854647-00001
00-855797-00005
SC-066-06

00-856218-00001
00-856519-00001
00-857389-00001
00-857141-00001
NS-015-01

00-294500-00033
00-855028-00001
00-854700-00001
00-840115

SC-120-23

00-118544-00002
00-855902-00001
SC-041-50

00-844070-00001
00-857112-00001
00-410472-00008
00-857143-00001
SD-019-29

00-856380-00001
00-854766-00001
00-857410-00002
00-857417-00002
00-857418-00002

NAME OF PART AMT.
KNOD = CONTIOL.....oei ettt st e e e 1
Switch Assy. (Power with Indicator LIghts).........c.oouiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)...ccuui ittt 1

NLA - Obsolete--Flap - Tilt Handle Opening..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiieiiie e 1
OVEHAY, KXXELT ...ttt ettt e bt e ettt e e e bt e e nbee e nbbeeeeeenn 1
Potentiometer 24MM.........c.oi i e e 1
Panel, EIECHIICAL........eeeeiieie et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaas 1
NUE 17420 HEX (SST)..uiiitieiiiteiieetee ettt ettt e ettt et et e et e e saeesateesseeesaeesnseesseeesseesaseensaeeaeennnes 2

LI = 10153 {4 .41 O 1
BIOCK = FUSE.....eiiie ettt ettt et et sttt e e e e eanee 1
Fuse - Class CC 3 AMP TimMe Delay........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiieiee ittt
Contactor (25 AMP.) BIOCK. ... . .uiii ittt et e e et e e e e aaee e e e snbeeeeasnnesareneees
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Hex Hd. Ground..

[ o IR €170 o To 1o TR PP PPPPPPP
Bracket - Faucet MOUNTING........ooiiiiii e 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HA. (SST).ccuuiiiiiieiiie ettt 1
CONLrOL = LOW WALET. ...ttt sttt b et e et e e bt e e sbee et eeeeenn 1
CoNtroller - TEMPEIATUIE. ... ...eie e et et e et e e e e e e e e et e e e et e e e ssseeeessteaeeasseeeessnnsnsnnnnnes 1
Block - Terminal (3-POIE).........ccui i e 1
ASSEMDIY, POWET BOX Lid.......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.. .1
SEAI, SRt e e e e e e e e e 1
Speed Nut, J Type-1024... .11
HAINESS = IMIN.......eeiee ettt et e et e e st e e e sbe e e e e bt e e e e nb e e e e aaeeeeaaaaaaanns 1
HAarness - Pressure SWItCh..... ..o et e e e e e e 1
Harness - Heating EIEMENt............oi e 1

-15- F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-854647-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855797-00005?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856519-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857389-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-294500-00033?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855028-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-854700-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855902-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-844070-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857112-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-410472-00008?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-854766-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-066-06?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-015-01?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-840115?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-120-23?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-041-50?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-019-29?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

11

OPTIONAL SPRING ASSIST COVER

F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021) -16 -



ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

OPTIONAL SPRING ASSIST COVER

ILLUS. PART NO NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-61560
1 00-856490-00005  Lid Assy. 20 Gal (with Condensate RiNG)........cocuuiriiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1
2 00-856495-00004 Lid Assy. 40 Gal (with Condensate RiNG)........c.cuueiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
3 00-856500-00002  Lid Assy. 60 Gal (with Condensate RiNG)..........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
4 00-853292-00001  DisC - Tension AdJUSTMENT.........cuiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e 1
5 00-853289-00001  SPFiNG = TOISION....c..utiiiiiiitie ittt ettt ettt e ettt et e e e bt e st e e st et e ae e saneeabeeebeenaneesteneeeeanenne 1
6 00-853293-00001  DiSC = ROAIY SHOP. ... ueeeieiiiiee ettt e et et e e ettt e e e et e e e e nae e e e e neeeeeaseeeeaanseeeeaasseeeennnnnnsnnnnnes 1
7 00-853285-00001  KNOD = PreSS ON.....uiiiiiiiiieiiit ettt ettt sttt ettt b e e bt et e st e et e sbees e e e e e einne 1
8 00-856511-00001  Weldment, Handle, 40 Gal, Till.........cc.ooiiiiiiiiieiece et 1
9 00-856514-00001  Weldment, Handle, 60 Gal, Tilt....
10 RP-004-31 ROI PIN /4 X Tt e ettt b et eae ettt ean e e b e e aan 1
11 00-853284-00001 PN = LOCK. ...ttt ettt ettt 1
12 00-858765-00001  Kit - Heavy DULY HINGE.....ccooiiiiiiiiieeee ettt et eaeenenneeenees 1
13 00-856311-00002  Mast, Support Lid, 8.125" ong, K20ELT........cciiiiiiiiiieieeee e 1
14 00-856311-00003  Mast, Support Lid, 10.750" Iong, KAOELT ........cooiiiiiiiiieieeeee e 1
15 00-856311-00006  Mast, Support Lid, 12.625" 10ng, KBOELT........ccciiiiiieiiiieeeeiiee e esiieeeseeee et ee e e seeeaeseennenneenaees 1
16 SC-047-12 Set Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Socket Hdls., Knife Cup Pt..........ccooiiiiiiiiiieeee e 4
17 SC-110-98 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Socket Hd. (SST)
18 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 Helical (SST)........ccccevevrvieennnen.
-17 - F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856490-00005?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856495-00004?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856500-00002?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853292-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853289-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853293-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853285-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856511-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856514-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853284-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858765-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856311-00003?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-110-98?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-006-07?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

_.~""PREVIOUS
_.~"" CONSTRUCTION

S —————

DRAW-OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY
(2 INCH)

F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021) -18 -



ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59774

PART NO.

00-856213-00008
00-856213-00009
00-856213-00005
00-856213-00004
00-856213-00006
00-856213-00007
00-856213-00003
00-857978-00001
SC-041-44

WL-006-35

00-855830-00001
00-857918-00001
00-857918-00004
00-857918-00003
00-857918-00002
00-857918-00005
00-857918-00006
00-857918-00009
00-857918-00008
00-857918-00007

DRAW-OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY

(2 INCH)
NAME OF PART AMT.

NUt (Previous CONSIIUCTION).....cciiuiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e as 1
Washer (Previous CONSIUCHON)..........oiiiiiiii ettt e 1
Handle (Previous CONSTIUCION).........cocuiiiiiiiie et a e 1
Nut - Hex (Previous CONSIIUCHON).........uiiuiiiiiiiieiie ettt sb et e e e e e 1
Retainer (Previous CONSIIUCION).........coouiiiiiiiiii it 1
O-Ring (Previous CONSIIUCHION)..........oiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Disc & Stem Assy. (Previous CONSIIUCHON).......c...iiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt e e 1
Valve Body (2 In.)...coiiiiiiiiiiiiienieeieccene

Cap Screw 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 HexX Hd. (SST)..eeiieiieiieiieiesiee et 4
LOCKWAShEr 1/2 LIGht......ccc.oiii et e e 4
Gasket - Draw-Off VaIVe.........c.oiiiiiii et 1
Plunger - Stem (Incls. Items 13 thru 20) (Current Construction).............ccoceeiiiieieniiieiieieeeeenn. 1
O-Ring - Nylon (Current Construction)

Seal - Nylon (2 In.) (Current CoNStrUCHON).........coiiiiiiieiii e 1
Stem (CUrrent CONSIIUCHION).......c.uiiiiii ettt ae e 1
O-RiNg (CUrrent CONSIUCHION). ... ..citiiiiiiieiiie ittt et e et eee e 1
Handle (CUurrent CONSIIUCTHION)..........oiitiiiiit ittt e e e e 1
Flatwasher (Current CONSIIUCHION)...........eiiuieiiie ittt e e 1
Lockwasher (Current CONSIIUCTION)........couiiiuiiiiieiie et 1
Wingnut (Current CONSTIUCTION)........couuiiiiiiiieie et 1

-19- F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856213-00008?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856213-00009?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856213-00005?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856213-00006?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856213-00007?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856213-00003?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857978-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855830-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857918-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857918-00004?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857918-00003?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857918-00002?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857918-00005?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857918-00006?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857918-00009?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857918-00008?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857918-00007?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

________________

-,

_--"" PREVIOUS
CONSTRUCTION

DRAW-OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY
(3 INCH)

(SR ——)

PL-59775 |

F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021) -20-



ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59775

PART NO.

00-359996-00007
00-359996-00005
00-359996-00004
00-857977-00003
00-359996-00006
00-359996-00002
00-857978-00002
SC-041-44

WL-006-35

00-855830-00001
00-857919-00001
00-857919-00004
00-857919-00003
00-857919-00002
00-857919-00005
00-857919-00006
00-857919-00009
00-857919-00008
00-857919-00007

DRAW-OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY

(3 INCH)
NAME OF PART AMT.

Nut - Acorn (Previous CONSIIUCON).......ciuiiiuiiiiieiie ettt e e e e 1
Handle (Previous CONSTIUCION).........couiiiiiiiiii et e e 1
Hex Nut (Previous CONSIIUCHION).........coiiiiiiiiiieiiie ittt e e e e 1
Retainer (Previous CONSIIUCION).........coouiiiiiiiiie e 1
O-ring (Previous CONSIIUCHION)..........coiiiiiiie e 1
Disc and Stem Assembly (Previous CONSIrUCHON)..........coouviiiiiiiiinieiiie e 1
VaIVE BOAY (3 1N.) .ttt 1

Cap Screw 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 HexX Hd. (SST)..eeiuieiieiieieeesee ettt 4
LOCKWASHEr 1/2 LiGht......coeiiii e e 4
Gasket - Draw-Off VaIVe.........coiiiiiii e 1
Stem Plunger Assy. (3 In.) (Incls. ltems 12 thru 19) (Current Construction).............coccuuuvvuiennees 1
O-Ring (Current Construction)

Seal, Nylon 3 In. (Current CONSLIUCHON)..........eiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Stem (CUrrent CONSIIUCHION).......c.uiiiiiii ettt ee e 1
O-RiNG (CUrrent CONSEIUCHION). ... .ciiiiiiiiiieiiie sttt e et e eeeeean 1
Handle (SST) (Current CONSIIUCHON).........oiiiiiiiie it 1
Washer - Flat (SST) (Current CONSIrUCHION).........coouiiiiiiiii i 1
Washer - Lock (SST) (Current CONSrUCHON).......cccuuiiiiiiiriiiiiee et 1
Screw - Wing M6 x 12 (SST) (Current ConStruCtion)..........c.coeeeieriiiiiiieiiee e 1

* Call for Price and Availability

-21- F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-359996-00007?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-359996-00005?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-359996-00004?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857977-00003?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-359996-00006?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-359996-00002?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857978-00002?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855830-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857919-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857919-00004?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857919-00003?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857919-00002?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857919-00005?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857919-00006?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857919-00009?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857919-00008?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857919-00007?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

e —————

PL-59795

Gasket - Draw-Off Valve

CURRENT
. CONSTRUCTION

~

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

17 00-856569-00002 Plate - Valve Mount

18 00-855830-00001

lllll

-’
~

IIIIII

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

s
-
’
-

PREVIOUS
CONSTRUCTION .

~
~
~

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

PLUG VALVE
(2 INCH)

-22-

F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021)



ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

PLUG VALVE
(2 INCH)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59795

1 00-857547-00004  Plug - Valve (Draw-Off) (Previous COoNnStruCtioN)............ceeiiiiiiiiiiieiieeie et 1

2 00-857547-00007  Pin - Retaining (Previous Construction).......

3 00-857547-00006 Handle - Athermic (Previous Construction)

4 00-857170-00009 Gasket - Coupling (Previous Construction)

5 00-857547-00003 Coupling - Valve (Draw-Off) (Previous Construction)............cccueieieiieiiiieiie e 1

6 00-857547-00002 Valve Body (Draw-Off) (Previous ConStruCtion).............couiuiiiiiiiiiinii e 1

7 00-857547-00005  Washer (Previous CONSIUCHON)........c.uiiiuiieiiieiiie ettt st e e e e 1

8 00-857547-00008 Ring - Metal (Previous CONSIIUCION).........ciiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee et e 1

9 00-857547-00001  Draw-Off Valve Assy. (2 In., Plug Type) (Incls. Items 1 thru 8) (Previous Construction)

................................................................................................................................................... 1
10 00-858268-00009  Gasket (Current CONSLIUCHION)..........iiiiiiiiii ittt e ee e e 1
11 00-858268-00010  Nut, M6 (SST) (Current CONSLIUCHION)..........eiiiiiiiieaiie ettt saee et e ea e e e 1
12 00-858268-00006 Handle (Current CONSIIUCHION)..........iiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e 1
13 00-858268-00003  Nut, Valve Plug (Current Construction).
14 00-858268-00004  Washer (Current CONSIIUCTION).........ciiuiiiiiiiiiie ittt e e
15 00-858268-00007  Screw M6 x 50 (Current CONSIIUCHON).......coiuiiiiiiiiiietee ittt e e
16 00-858268-00001  Draw-Off Valve Assy. 2 In. (Incls. ltems 10 thru 15) (Current Construction)...........ccccccvvveeennnne 1
17 00-856569-00002  Plate - ValIVe IMOUNL.........ccuiiiiiieiiee ittt ettt e e e ae e e nne e e e e nneeeeneees 1
18 00-855830-00001  Gasket - Draw-Off ValIVe. .......cc.ooiiiiiiiiieiei ettt 1
-23- F-35458 Rev. D (June 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857547-00004?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857547-00007?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857547-00006?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857170-00009?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857547-00003?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857547-00002?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857547-00005?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857547-00008?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857547-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858268-00009?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858268-00010?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858268-00006?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858268-00007?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858268-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856569-00002?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855830-00001?pt-manual=VH-K40ELT_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY & TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 35458 Rev. D JUNE 2021 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



